

ALLCARGO LOGISTICS LIMITED

(CIN: L63010MH2004PLC073508)

Regd. Off.: 6th Floor, Avashya House, CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai - 400 098.

Tel No.: +91 22 6679 8100 Fax: +91 22 6679 8195

Website: www.allcargologistics.com Email: investor.relations@allcargologistics.com

all cargo logistics ltd.
Ingenuity In Motion

THE AVVASHYA GROUP

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2018

| Sr. No. | Particulars | (Rs. In Lakhs except Earning Per Share) | | | |
|---------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended June 30, 2018 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended March 31, 2018 (Audited) | Quarter ended June 30, 2017 (Unaudited) | Year ended March 31, 2018 (Audited) |
| 1 | Income | | | | |
| a | Income from Operations | 1,62,499 | 1,53,633 | 1,48,343 | 6,04,691 |
| b | Other Income | 510 | 1,547 | 1,594 | 4,140 |
| | Total Income (a+b) | 1,63,009 | 1,55,180 | 1,49,937 | 6,08,831 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period before tax and before exceptional and/or extra ordinary items | 6,291 | 4,296 | 7,119 | 23,208 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax and after exceptional and/or extra ordinary items | 6,291 | 3,610 | 7,119 | 22,522 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional and/or extra ordinary items | 5,433 | 1,301 | 6,357 | 17,396 |
| 5 | Net Profit for the period after tax, non-controlling interest and share of profit from associates and joint ventures. | 5,309 | 1,166 | 6,113 | 17,135 |
| 6 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 5,504 | 3,378 | 8,914 | 22,770 |
| 7 | Equity Share Capital | 4,914 | 4,914 | 4,914 | 4,914 |
| 8 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | | | | 1,91,524 |
| 9 | Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (not annualised for the quarters) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | |
| 1. | Basic : | 2.16 | 0.47 | 2.49 | 6.97 |
| 2. | Diluted: | 2.16 | 0.47 | 2.49 | 6.97 |

Notes:

1 The statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 10, 2018. The Joint Statutory Auditors have conducted review of these results pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") read with circular No. CIR/CFD/FA/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016. There are no qualifications in the report issued by the auditors.

2 Other income includes:

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended June 30, 2018 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended March 31, 2018 (Audited) | Quarter ended June 30, 2017 (Unaudited) | Year ended March 31, 2018 (Audited) |
|---------|--------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| 1 | Profit on sale of fixed assets and Investment property | 31 | 215 | 1,087 | 1,493 |
| 2 | Profit on sale of investments | 175 | - | 230 | 511 |
| 3 | Rental income | 147 | 120 | 170 | 550 |
| 4 | Liabilities / provisions written back | 33 | 16 | 26 | 113 |
| 5 | Gain / (loss) on foreign exchange fluctuations (net) | 37 | 5 | 16 | 22 |
| 6 | Insurance claim | - | 777 | - | 777 |
| 7 | Others | 87 | 414 | 65 | 674 |
| | Total | 510 | 1,547 | 1,594 | 4,140 |

3 Ind AS 115 Revenue from Contracts with Customers, mandatory for reporting periods beginning on or after April 1, 2018, replaces existing revenue recognition requirements. The application of Ind AS 115 has impacted the Company's accounting for multimodal transport operations relating to export freight & origin activities, Container freight station operations relating to import handling and transport activities. The Company has applied the modified retrospective approach and debited the retained earnings at April 1, 2018 by Rs. 3,084 lakhs, net of tax effect. The application of Ind AS 115 did not have any material impact on measurement of revenue, cost and related items in the financial results of the current quarter, due to the offsetting impact at the quarter end.

4 During the quarter ended March 31, 2018, management performed a strategic review of all its businesses, based on which it concluded that the Group has no immediate plan to pursue business in its two wholly owned subsidiaries, Transindia Logistic Park Private Limited ('TLPL') and South Asia Terminals Private Limited ('SATPL'). These companies have transferred their Container Freight Station / Inland Container Depot business to the Company in January 2017 and September 2017, respectively. Accordingly, in the quarter ended March 31, 2018, the Company has recorded a provision for impairment for its investment in TLPL of Rs. 4,847 lakhs and loan given to SATPL of Rs. 608 lakhs.

5 Exceptional Items for the quarter ended March 31, 2018 represents write off of Goodwill on liquidation of a subsidiary of the Group.

6 The Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 10, 2018, approved the Scheme of Amalgamation (Merger by Absorption) under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 between Allcargo Shipping Co. Private Limited (a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company) and the Company, subject to the approval of the National Company Law Tribunal and other requisite approvals.

7 Key numbers of standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2018, duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, in accordance with the provisions of the Listing Regulations are as under:

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended June 30, 2018 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended March 31, 2018 (Audited) | Quarter ended June 30, 2017 (Unaudited) | Year ended March 31, 2018 (Audited) |
|---------|-----------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (net) | 34,861 | 32,270 | 31,259 | 1,19,631 |
| 2 | Profit before tax and before exceptional items | 1,549 | 380 | 3,056 | 8,502 |
| 3 | Profit/(Loss) after tax and after exceptional items | 1,690 | (5,431) | 3,072 | 2,887 |

8 The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2018 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2018 and the unaudited published year-to-date figures upto December 31, 2017 being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year, which were subjected to limited review.

9 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) where Securities of the Company are listed and on the Company's website (www.allcargologistics.com).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Allcargo Logistics Limited

Sd/-

Shashi Kiran Shetty

Chairman and Managing Director

(DIN: 00012754)

Date : August 10, 2018

Place : Mumbai

Integrated Logistics Solutions.

Designed with Ingenuity.

Delivered across the Globe.



AVOC | CFS | PROJECT & ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS
CONTRACT LOGISTICS | SHIP OWNING & CHARTERING

३० जून, २०१८ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि वर्षांकरिता एकत्रित लेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

(रु. लक्षात, प्रती शेअर प्राप्ती वगळून)

| अनु. क्र. | तपशील | संपलेली तिमाही ३० जून, २०१८ (अलेखापरिक्षित) | संपलेली तिमाही ३१ मार्च, २०१८ (लेखापरिक्षित) | संपलेली तिमाही ३० जून, २०१७ (अलेखापरिक्षित) | संपलेले वर्ष ३० मार्च, २०१८ (लेखापरिक्षित) |
|-----------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------|
| १ | उत्पन्न | | | | |
| ए | प्रवर्तनासून उत्पन्न | १,६२,४९९ | १,५३,६३३ | १,४८,३४३ | ६,०४,६९१ |
| बी | इतर उत्पन्न | ५१० | १,५४७ | १,५९४ | ४,१४० |
| | एकूण उत्पन्न (ए+बी) | १,६३,००९ | १,५५,१८० | १,४९,९३७ | ६,०८,८३१ |
| २ | करपूर्व आणि अपवादात्मक आणि किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीपरचा कालावधीतकरिता निव्वळ नफा | ६,२९१ | ४,२९६ | ७,११९ | २३,२०८ |
| ३ | करपूर्व आणि अपवादात्मक आणि किंवा अनन्य साधारण बाबीपूर्व कालावधीतकरिता निव्वळ नफा | ६,२९१ | ३,६१० | ७,११९ | २२,५२२ |
| ४ | करपरचात आणि अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीपरचात कालावधी करिता निव्वळ नफा | ५,४३३ | १,३०१ | ६,३५७ | १७,३९६ |
| ५ | कर नॉन कंट्रोलिंग इंटरेस्ट आणि सहयोगी आणि संयुक्त भागीदारीकडून नफ्याचा हिस्सा परचात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा | ५,३०९ | १,१६६ | ६,११३ | १७,१३५ |
| ६ | कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता नफा (करपरचात) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करपरचात) समाविष्ट) | ५,५०४ | ३,३७८ | ८,९१४ | २२,७७० |
| ७ | समभाग भांडवल | ४,९१४ | ४,९१४ | ४,९१४ | ४,९१४ |
| ८ | राखीव (पुनर्मुल्यांकीत राखीव वगळून) | | | | १,९१,५२४ |
| ९ | प्रती समभाग प्राप्ती (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. २/- प्रत्येकी) (तिमाही करिता अवार्शिकीकृती) | | | | |
| १० | मूलभूत | २.१६ | ०.४७ | २.४९ | ६.९७ |
| ११ | सौम्यिकृत | २.१६ | ०.४७ | २.४९ | ६.९७ |

टीपा:

१. ३० जून, २०१८ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि वर्षांकरिता लेखापरिक्षित एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण १ ऑगस्ट, २०१८ रोजी झालेल्या त्याच्या संबंधित सभेत लेखापरिक्षण समितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकीत करण्यात आले आणि संचालक मंडळाद्वारे मंजूर करण्यात आले. संयुक्त संचालित लेखापरिक्षकांनी सिग्युरिटीज अँड एक्चेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया ("लिस्टिंग रेग्युलेशन") च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ सहवाचता दिनांक ५ जुलै, २०१६ चे परिपक्व करून घेतले. सीआयएन/सीएफडी/एफएसडी/६२/२०१६ च्या आवश्यकतेनुसार सदर निष्कर्षांचे लेखापरिक्षण केले आहे. लेखापरिक्षकांद्वारे जारी केलेला अहवालामध्ये घोषणा नाही.

२. इतर उत्पन्नामध्ये समावेश:

| अनु. क्र. | तपशील | संपलेली तिमाही ३० जून, २०१८ (अलेखापरिक्षित) | संपलेली तिमाही ३१ मार्च, २०१८ (लेखापरिक्षित) | संपलेली तिमाही ३० जून, २०१७ (अलेखापरिक्षित) | संपलेले वर्ष ३० मार्च, २०१८ (लेखापरिक्षित) |
|-----------|----------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------|
| १ | स्थिर मत्ता आणि गुंतवणूक मिळकतीच्या विक्रीवरील नफा | ३१ | २१५ | १,०८७ | १,४९३ |
| २ | गुंतवणूकीच्या विक्रीवरील नफा | १७५ | - | २३० | ५९१ |
| ३ | भाडे उत्पन्न | १४७ | १२० | १७० | ५५० |
| ४ | दायित्व/निलंबित तरतुदी | ३३ | १६ | २६ | ११३ |
| ५ | परकीय चलन बदलावरील प्राप्ती/(नुकसान) (निव्वळ) | ३७ | ५ | १६ | २२ |
| ६ | इतर | - | ७७७ | - | ७७७ |
| ७ | एकूण | ८७ | ४१४ | ६५ | ६७४ |
| | | ५१० | १,५४७ | १,५९४ | ४,१४० |

३. ग्राहकांकडून मिळालेल्या कंत्राटातून आलेल्या उत्पन्न इंडएस ११५ अंतर्गत १ एप्रिल, २०१८ रोजी किंवा त्यानंतर अहवाल कालावधीकरिता अनिवार्य असल्यामुळे, जे सध्याचे महसूल मान्यता सध्याच्या महसूलाच्या बदली आहे. इंड एस ११५ चे लागू झाल्यानंतर कंपनीच्या लेखांकावर परिणाम झाला असे, जे मल्टी मॉडेल वाहतूक संचालन माल निर्यात व मूल कृती, कंटेनर, फ्रेट स्टेशन संचालन आयात हाताळणे निगडीत असल्यामुळे वाहतूकीचे कंपनीने सुधारित गतकालापासून कायम ठेवलेल्या उत्पन्नावर डेबीट रु. ३०८४ लाख १ एप्रिल, २०१८ पासून लागू करण्यात आले आहे, ज्यात कर समाविष्ट आहेत. तिमाहीचा समतोल राखल्यामुळे इंडएस ११५ लागू झाल्यानंतर उत्पन्न, खर्च व अन्य बाबींच्या मोजणी वर कुठलाही परिणाम झालेला नाही.

४. ३१ मार्च, २०१८ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही दरम्यान व्यवस्थापनाने त्यांच्या सर्व व्यवसायाचे स्ट्रॅटिजिक पुनर्विलोकन पार पाडले ज्यावर आधारित आहे की, ग्रुपकडे तिच्या दोन संपूर्ण मालकीच्या उपकंपन्यांकडे ट्रान्सइंडिया लॉजिस्टिक्स पार्क प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड ("टीएसपीएल") आणि साऊथ एशिया टर्मिनल प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड ("एसएटीपीएल") कडे व्यवस्थापन सुरू करण्याचा त्वरित आराखडा नाही. सदर कंपन्यांनी अनुक्रमे जानेवारी २०१७ आणि सप्टेंबर २०१७ कंपनीकडे त्यांच्या कंटेनर फ्रेट स्टेशन/इनलॉन्ड कंटेनर डेपो हस्तांतरित केला आहे. त्यानुसार ३१ मार्च, २०१८ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीमध्ये कंपनीने रु. ६०८ लाखाचे एसएटीपीएलला दिलेले कर्ज आणि रु. ४,८४७ लाखाची टीएसपीएलमधील तिच्या गुंतवणूक कमी करण्यासाठी तरतूद नोंदविली आहे.

५. अपवादात्मक बाबी ग्रुपच्या उपकंपन्यांच्या परिसमाप्तावरील खयाती मूल्य निलंबित केल्याचे दर्शविताने.

६. संचालक मंडळाने कंपनीच्या आगामी वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभेत सभासदांच्या मंजुरीच्या अधिन ३१ मार्च, २०१८ रोजी संपलेल्या वित्तीय वर्षांकरिता प्रती समभाग रु. २/- चे समभागाच्या दर्शनी मुल्याच्या १००% आहे च्या लाभांशाची शिफारस केली आहे.

७. लिस्टिंग रेग्युलेशनच्या तरतुदीनुसार कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाने यथायोग्य मंजूर केलेल्या ३१ मार्च, २०१८ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि वर्षांकरिता अंतिम लेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय ठळक आकडेवारी खालीलप्रमाणे:-

| अ.क्र. | तपशील | संपलेली तिमाही ३० जून, २०१८ (अलेखापरिक्षित) | संपलेली तिमाही ३१ मार्च, २०१८ (लेखापरिक्षित) | संपलेली तिमाही ३० जून, २०१७ (अलेखापरिक्षित) | संपलेले वर्ष ३१ मार्च, २०१८ (लेखापरिक्षित) |
|--------|----------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------|
| १ | प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ) | ३४,८६१ | ३२,२७० | ३१,२५९ | १,१९,६३१ |
| २ | कर आणि अपवादात्मक बाबीपूर्व नफा | १,५४९ | ३८० | ३,०५६ | ८,५०२ |
| ३ | कर आणि अपवादात्मक बाबीपरचात नफा/(तोटा) | १,६९० | (५,४३१) | ३,०७२ | २,८८७ |

८. ३१ मार्च, २०१८ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीची आकडेवारी ही ३१ मार्च, २०१८ आणि ३१ मार्च, २०१७ रोजी संपलेल्या संपूर्ण वित्तीय वर्षांच्या संदर्भातील लेखापरिक्षित आकडेवारी आणि वित्तीय वर्षांच्या तिसऱ्या तिमाहीची संपलेली तारीख अशा अनुक्रमे ३१ डिसेंबर, २०१७ आणि ३१ डिसेंबर, २०१६ पसंत्त प्रकाशित अलेखापरिक्षित तारखेपर्यंत वर्षाची आकडेवारी दरम्यान तौलनिक आकडेवारी आहे.

९. सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर (रिव्हायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे दाखल केलेल्या वार्षिक लेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलावर विवरणाचा वरील एक उतारा आहे. वार्षिक लेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण कंपनीच्या सिग्युरिटीज सूचीबद्ध असलेल्या स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट म्हणजेच बीएसई लिमिटेड (www.bseindia.com) आणि नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया (www.nseindia.com) वर आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट (www.allcargologistics.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे.

संचालक मंडळालावतीने आणि करिता
ऑलकार्गो लॉजिस्टिक्स लिमिटेड
सही/-
राशि किरण शेही
अध्यक्ष आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
(डीआयएन:०००१२७५४)

दिनांक: १० ऑगस्ट, २०१८

ठिकाण: मुंबई

Integrated Logistics Solutions.
Designed with Ingenuity.
Delivered across the Globe.



NVOCC | CFS | PROJECT & ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS
CONTRACT LOGISTICS | SHIP OWNING & CHARTERING